any future date or any future period.

The pro forma financial information included herein should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements of Mylan and TC, including the notes thereto, and
other financial information incorporated by reference into this Proxy Statement/Prospectus.

   F-2

   Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Pro Forma Condensed Income Statement
   For the Six Months Ended September 30, 1995

   (Amounts in thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma  Pro Forma
   Mylan   TC   Adjustments  Combined
   ---------------------------------------
Net Sales   $206,907  $31,284  $(2,668) (5) $235,523

Costs and expenses:
   Cost of sales   95,487   22,277   178  (7)  116,067
   (1,875) (5)
   Research and development   17,612   597   18,209

   Selling, general and administrative   27,663   5,168   1,319  (7)   34,150

   Interest   0   350   (350) (8)   0
   -------   ------   ----------  -------
   Total Costs and Expenses   140,762   28,392   (728)   168,426

Income (Loss) from Operations   66,145   2,892   (1,940)   67,097

Equity in Earnings of Somerset   11,709   0   11,709

Other Income (Expense)   8,723   192   (194) (8)   8,721

Earnings (Loss) Before Income Taxes   86,577   3,084   (2,134)   87,527

Income Taxes   23,934   1,141   (244) (9)   24,831

Net Earnings (Loss)   $ 62,643 $  1,943  $(1,890)   $ 62,696

Earnings per Share   $   .53   $   .52

Weighted Average Common Shares   119,294   2,388   121,682
   ========   ======   ========

   See notes to pro forma condensed financial information

   F-3

Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Subsidiaries
TC Pro Forma Condensed Income Statement
For the Six Months Ended September 30, 1995

(Amounts in thousands)
(Unaudited)

   Coating &
   TC   Packaging   Pro Forma
   Consolidated Businesses  Adjustments   TC
   ---------------------------------------------

Net Sales   $47,042   $15,758   $31,284

Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales   33,486   11,209   22,277
  Research and development   673   76   597
  Selling, general and administrative  9,779   3,346   $(1,265)(11)  5,168
  Interest   350   0   0   350
   ------   ------   ------------ --------
  Total Costs and Expenses   44,288   14,631   (1,265)   28,392

Income from Operations   2,754   1,127   1,265   2,892
Other Income (Expense)   (339)   (531)   0   192
Earnings Before Income Taxes   2,415   596   1,265   3,084
Income Taxes   860   162   443 (11)  1,141
Net Earnings   $  1,555  $   434 $   822   $   1,943

   See notes to pro forma condensed financial information

   F-4

Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Income Statement
For the Year Ended March 31, 1995

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Mylan   TC   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------------------------------------

Net Sales   $396,120  $47,301 $(6,038) (5)  $437,383
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales   169,590   38,897   356  (7)   204,570
   (4,273) (5)
  Research and development   30,533   1,030   31,563
  Selling, general and administrative   58,035   8,914   2,637  (7)   69,586
  Interest   0   778   (778) (8)   0
  Total Costs and Expenses   258,158   49,619  (2,058)   305,719

Income (Loss) from Operations   137,962   (2,318) (3,980)   131,664
Equity in Earnings of Somerset   25,406   0   25,406
Other Income (Expense)   7,958   542   (388) (8)   8,112
Earnings (Loss) Before Income Taxes   171,326   (1,776) (4,368)   165,182
Income Taxes   50,457   (606)   (354) (9)   49,497
Net Earnings (Loss)   $120,869  $ (1,170)$(4,014)   $115,685
   ========  ========  =======   ========
Earnings per Share   $   1.02   $   0.95
   ========   ========
Weighted Average Common Shares   118,964   2,388   121,352
   ========   ======   ========

See notes to pro forma condensed financial information

   F-5

Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Subsidiaries
TC Pro Forma Condensed Income Statement
For the Year Ended March 31, 1995

(Amounts in thousands)
(Unaudited)

   Coating &
   TC   Packaging   Pro Forma
   Consolidated Businesses  Adjustments   TC
   ------------ ----------  -----------  -------
Net Sales   $75,235   $27,934   $47,301
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales   57,443   18,546   38,897
  Research and development   1,145   115   1,030
  Selling, general and administrative 15,912   5,948   $(1,050) (11)  8,914
  Interest   1,089   311   0   778
   -------   --------   ------------  -------
  Total Costs and Expenses   75,589   24,920   (1,050)   49,619

Income (Loss) from Operations   (354)   3,014   1,050   (2,318)
Other Income (Expense)   167   (375)   0   542
   --------   --------   ------------ --------
Earnings (Loss) Before Income Taxes   (187)   2,639   1,050   (1,776)
Income Taxes   (36)   937   367 (11)   (606)
   --------   --------   ------------ --------
Net Earnings (Loss)   $  (151)  $  1,702  $   683   $(1,170)
   ========   ========   ============ ========

See notes to pro forma condensed financial information

   F-6

Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
September 30, 1995
(Amounts in thousands)
(Unaudited)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Mylan   TC   Adjustments   Combined
   --------------------------------------------

Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $151,823   $ 3,503   $ (2,850) (4)  $144,656
   (8,900) (3)
   1,080  (1)
  Marketable securities   28,263   0   28,263
  Accounts receivable   69,064   6,104   75,168
  Inventories   75,177   11,232   86,409
  Deferred income tax benefit   7,733   0   7,733
  Other current assets   6,376   1,180   7,556
   ---------   -------   -------------   -------
Total Current Assets   338,436   22,019   (10,670)   349,785
Property, Plant & Equipment - net of
  accumulated depreciation   105,913   7,554   3,200  (6)   116,667
Deferred Income Tax Benefit,
  non-current   1,032   0   1,032
Marketable Securities,
  non-current   22,253   0   22,253
Investment in and Advances
to Somerset   23,557   0   23,557
Intangible Assets - net
  of accumulated amortization   26,238   2,391   40,895  (6)   69,524
Other Assets   68,988   319   69,307
   -------   -----   -----------   ---------
Total Assets   $586,417   $32,283   $33,425   $652,125
Current Liabilities:
  Trade accounts payable   $  11,093   $  3,240   $14,333
  Income taxes payable   6,315   511   6,826
  Other current liabilities   17,498   6,610   24,108
  Cash dividend payable   4,776   0   4,776
  Notes payable   0   2,850   $(2,850) (4)   0
  Current portion of   1,000  (3)
   long-term obligations   0   1,400   (2,400) (3)   0
   ----------   --------   -----------   ----------
  Total Current Liabilities   39,682   14,611   (4,250)   50,043
Long-Term Obligations   8,581   6,500   (6,500) (3)   8,581
Deferred Income Taxes   0   547   7,300  (6)   7,847
Shareholders' Equity:
  Preferred stock   0   424   (424) (1)   0
  Common stock   60,027   5,405   (4,211) (1)   61,221
  Additional paid-in capital   38,231   (24)   46,330  (1)   84,537
  Retained earnings   440,105   5,700   (5,700) (1)   440,105
  Unrealized gain on investment   2,145   0   2,145
  Less - Treasury stock   (2,354)   (880)   880  (1)   (2,354)
   ---------  ---------  ------------ -----------
Net Worth   538,154   10,625   36,875   585,654
   ---------  ---------  ------------ -----------
Total Liabilities
   and Shareholders' Equity   $586,417   $32,283   $33,425   $652,125
   =========  =========  ============ ===========

See notes to pro forma condensed financial information

   F-7

   Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Subsidiaries
   TC Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
   September 30, 1995

   (Amounts in thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Coating &
   TC   Packaging   Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Businesses   Adjustments   TC
   ------------------------------------------------------
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $ 6,266   $   763   $(2,000) (10)   $3,503
  Accounts receivable   10,147   4,043   6,104
  Inventories   15,293   4,061   11,232
  Other current assets   1,414   234   1,180
   --------   --------   -------------  --------
Total Current Assets   33,120   9,101   (2,000)   22,019
Property, Plant &
  Equipment - net of
  accumulated depreciation   16,013   8,459   7,554
Intangible Assets   2,391  (2)   2,391
Other Assets   932   613   319
Total Assets   $50,065   $18,173   $   391   $32,283
   =======   =========   =============== ========
Current Liabilities:
  Trade accounts payable   $ 4,158   $   918   $ 3,240
  Income taxes payable   613   102   511
  Other current liabilities   7,768   1,158   6,610
  Note payable   $2,850  (2)   2,850
  Current portion of
   long-term obligations   1,400   0   0   1,400
   --------   ---------   ------------  ---------
  Total Current Liabilities   13,939   2,178   2,850   14,611
Long-Term Obligations   6,500   0   6,500
Deferred Income Taxes   1,648   1,101   547
Minority Interest   459   0   (459) (2)   0
Shareholders' Equity:
  Preferred stock   424   0   424
  Common stock   5,410   5   5,405
  Additional paid-in capital   (24)   0   (24)
  Retained earnings   22,589   14,889   (2,000) (10)   5,700
  Less - Treasury stock   (880)   0   (880)
   ---------   --------   --------------  ---------
Net Worth   27,519   14,894   (2,000)   10,625
   ---------   --------   --------------  ---------
Total Liabilities
   and Shareholders' Equity   $50,065   $18,173   $   391   $32,283
   =========   ========   ==============  =========

   See notes to pro forma condensed financial information

   F-8

   Mylan Laboratories Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1.   To reflect the issuance of 2,388,135 shares of Mylan common stock, at an estimated price
per common share of $19.89 (as provided in the Merger Agreement) in satisfaction of the $47.5
million purchase price, to reflect the exercise of 216,308 TC stock options outstanding as of